502700914 02/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2747519

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT O. BARON SR.	11/24/2009
TONY L. BENSON	11/24/2009
THOMAS S. THOMPSON	11/24/2009
ERICK C. JONES	11/24/2009
ROBERT J. DREISEWERD JR.	11/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARON SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	4930 RESEARCH PARK DRIVE	
City:	HUNTSVILLE	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14146351	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (256)517-5285

 Phone:
 256-517-5141

 Email:
 wbabcock@babc.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JEREMY A. SMITH

Address Line 1: 200 CLINTON AVENUE WEST

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA 35801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0B175-301045

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEREMY A. SMITH

PATENT

502700914 REEL: 032321 FRAME: 0247

Signature:	/Jeremy A. Smith/
Date:	02/28/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032321 FRAME: 0248

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged,

Robert O. Baron, Sr_of the United States, Toney L. Benson of the United States, Thomas S. Thompson of the United States, Erick C. Jones of the United States, and Robert J. Dreisewerd, Jr. of the United States,

hereby SELL, ASSIGN, and TRANSFER to Baron Services, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business located at 4930 Research Dr., Huntsville, AL 35805, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in their invention in:

SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING REAL-TIME SITE SPECIFIC INFORMATION

for which we have executed a United States Non-Provisional patent application on or about the date of this assignment, identified as Attorney Docket No. 0B175-104407, at Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP, 200 Clinton Ave. West, Suite 900, Huntsville, AL 35801, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such inventions and/or improvements to said invention; and all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and/or improvements.

I/WE AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner for Patents, or other issuing authority, to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted for said invention and/or improvements to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I/WE WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

I/WE COVENANT, when requested, and at the expense of the assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, including provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said invention and/or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other useful papers; communicate to the assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and/or improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which the assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, shall

consider desirable for vesting title to said invention and/or improvements, and for securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and/or improvements.

I/WE AUTHORIZE AND EMPOWER said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by any convention or treaty, including but not limited to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me/us.

I/WE CONSENT that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by any convention or treaty, including but not limited to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the assignee.

Signature

Robert O. Baron, Sr.

State of Alcorna

County of County

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Andrew County

whose name is signed to this Assignment and who is known to me or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this the What of November 2009

Notary Public

[NOTARY SEAL]

the same for the purposes therein contained.

My Commission Expires

Signature: JON BO Tony L. Denson	w l	Date	11/24/09
State of Alabames)			
County of Madism)			
personally appearedand who is known to me or who same individual who executed the the same for the purposes therein	to proved to me on the basis of the foregoing assignment, and aclustications.	me is signe f satisfacto knowledged	d to this Assignment ry evidence to be the f that he/she executed
Sworn to and subscribed	before me on this the day		
[NOTARY SEAL]	My Commission Ex	cpires	5-16-11
Signature: Thom S Thomas S. Thompson State of <u>Alc. Dayyo</u>) County of <u>Alc. U</u> S(1)	thongson	Date:	11/24/09
personally appeared	o proved to me on the basis of a foregoing assignment, and ack contained. Defore me on this the day of the Notary Public	ne is signed satisfactor converged to the sat	d to this Assignment y evidence to be the that he/she executed 2009
[NOTARY SEAL]	My Commission Ex	pires:	16-11

Signature: Erick C. Jones Date: 11/24/2009
State of Alabama ?
County of Manual ()
personally appeared who is known to me or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.
Sworn to and subscribed before me on this the year day of loverned 2009
[NOTARY SEAL] My Commission Expires: 5-16-41
Signature: Asland Date: 1/24/09 Robert J. Preisewerd, Jr.
State of Malana)
County of Machine)
BEFORE ME the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared 100 100 100 100 whose name is signed to this Assignment and who is known to me or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.
Sworn to and subscribed before me on this the What day of November 2009 Notary Public
[NOTARY SEAL] My Commission Expires: Saloally

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 02/28/2014